### **DBE UTILIZATION FORM**

This information shall be provided no later than 2:00 P.M. on June 9, 2020 as part of the contractor's bid.

	ersigned Bidder/Offieror has satisfied the requirements of the solicitation in the manner (please check the appropriate space):
this contr	The Bidder/Offer is committed to a minimum of5.1% DBE utilization on ract.
minimum	_ The Bidder/Offeror (if unable to meet the DBE goal of <b>5.1</b> %) is committed to a n of _ <del>5.1</del> % DBE utilization on this contract and submits documentation trating good faith efforts.

### **DBE PARTICIPATION SCHEDULE**

This information shall be provided no later than 2:00 P.M. on June 9, 2020.

The Bidder/Offeror shall complete the following information for all DBEs participating in the contract that comprises the DBE Utilization percent stated in the DBE Utilization Form. The Bidder/Offeror shall also furnish the name and telephone number of the appropriate contact person should the Authority have any questions in relation to the information furnished herein.

### DBE IDENTIFICATION AND INFORMATION FORM

Name and Address	Contact Name and Telephone Number	Participation Percent (Of Total Contract Value)	Description Of Work To Be Performed	Race and Gender of Firm
S. Chaves Construction, Inc 11545 Los Osos Valley Rd C3 San Luis obispo, CA 93405	Derek Todd 805-543-0340	7.9 %	Demo/Grading/Site Utilities/Paving	Hispanic/Female
Air & Lube Systems, Inc 8353 Demetre Ave Sacramento, CA 95828	Miguel Micheltorena 916-642-7201	3.4 %	supply and installation of transportation maintenance equipemnt.	Hispanic/Male

# **DBE LETTER OF INTENT**

SLO RTA Bus Maintenance Facility Project – Bid Date June 4, 2020 This information shall be provided no later than 2:00 P.M. on June 9, 2020.

Name of bidder/offeror's firm: Newton Construction & Management, Inc
Address: 2436 Broad Street
City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93401
Name of DBE firm: S. Chaves Construction, Inc
Address: 11545 Los Osos Valley Rd. Ste C-3
City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93405
Telephone: 805-543-9340
Description of work to be performed by DBE firm: Demo/Grading/Site Utilities/Paving
Caltrans DBE firm ID: 34994
DBE NAICS Code(s)221310;237110;237130;237310;238910
NAICS Work Category Code(s)  E4970 IRRIGATION SYSTEMS; C1940 DITCHES EXCAVATION; C1920 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION; C9810 SMALL STRUCTURES; C160 CLEARING & GRUBBING; C9980 DEMOLITION, C1701 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY; C1910 GRADING, C1930 STRUCTURE BACKFILL  The bidder/offeror is committed to utilizing the above-named DBE firm for the work described above
The estimated dollar value of this work is \$ 1,372,682.00.
Affirmation:
The above-named DBE firm affirms that it will perform the portion of the contract for the estimated dollar value as stated above. The DBE firm also affirms that, if it is supplying or installing specialized equipment as defined in the Specifications, it is properly trained and qualified to do so by the manufacturer's representative or distributor.
By IMChails - PRESIDENT
(Signature) (Title)
If the bidder/offeror does not receive award of the prime contract, any and all representations in this Letter of Intent and Affirmation shall be null and void.

(Submit this page for each DBE subcontractor.)

## **DBE LETTER OF INTENT**

SLO RTA Bus Maintenance Facility Project – Bid Date June 4, 2020 This information shall be provided no later than 2:00 P.M. on June 9, 2020.

Name of bidder/offeror's firm: Newton Construction & Management, Inc
Address: 2436 Broad Street
City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93401
Name of DBE firm: Air & Lube Systems, Inc.
Address: 8353 Demetre Ave.
City: Sacramento State: CA Zip: 95828
Telephone: (916) 642-7201
Description of work to be performed by DBE firm:  supply and installation of transportation maintenance equipemnt.
Caltrans DBE firm ID: 46670
DBE NAICS Code(s) 423830
NAICS Work Category Code(s) F5088 Transportation Equipment and Supplies
The bidder/offeror is committed to utilizing the above-named DBE firm for the work described above. The estimated dollar value of this work is \$ 648,634.00.
Affirmation:
The above-named DBE firm affirms that it will perform the portion of the contract for the estimated dollar value as stated above. The DBE firm also affirms that, if it is supplying or installing specialized equipment as defined in the Specifications, it is properly trained and qualified to do so by the manufacturer's representative or distributor.
By Medium Owner and Secretary
(Signature) (Title)
If the bidder/offeror does not receive award of the prime contract, any and all representations in this

(Submit this page for each DBE subcontractor.)

Letter of Intent and Affirmation shall be null and void.